VHF/UHF Antennas R&S®HE400 Handheld  Directional Antenna
64  Rohde & Schwarz HF – VHF/UHF – SHF Antennas | Catalog 2017/2018
The R&S®HE400 handheld directional antenna is used to
locate transmitters and interference sources. Bearings are
found by manually pointing the antenna in the direction
where the signal is strongest.
The antenna is optimized to be used with the
R&S®PR100 portable receiver or the R&S®FSH and the

(24 in × 11 in × 2 in)
Weight approx. 1.0 kg (2 lb)
Ordering information Type Order No.
Handheld Directional Antenna (antenna handle) R&S®HE400 4104.6000.02
HF Antenna Module, 8.3 kHz to 30 MHz R&S®HE400HF 4104.8002.02
VHF Antenna Module, 20 MHz to 200 MHz R&S®HE400VHF 4104.8202.02
UWB Antenna Module, 30 MHz to 6 GHz R&S®HE400UWB 4104.6900.02
Log-Periodic Antenna Module, 450 MHz to 8 GHz R&S®HE400LP 4104.8402.02
Cellular Antenna Module, 700 MHz to 2500 MHz R&S®HE400CEL 4104.7306.02
Cable Set for R&S®HE400 and R&S®PR100 or R&S®FSH R&S®HE400-K 4104.7770.02
Recommended extras
Transport Case for R&S®HE400 (five antenna modules) R&S®HE400Z1 4104.9009.02
Transport Bag (small) for R&S®HE400 (recommended for one or two antenna modules) R&S®HE400Z2 4104.9050.02
Transport Bag (large) for R&S®HE400 (recommended for three or four antenna modules) R&S®HE400Z3 4104.9080.02
Tripod for R&S®HE400 R&S®HE400Z4 4104.9109.02
Specifications
RF specification of antenna handle
Frequency range 8.3 kHz to 8 GHz
Nominal impedance 50 Ω